Our Ref: FF GEN 229A

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
A.O. Smith Enterprises Ltd.	Name: GSW Building Products Inc.				
2020 Winston Park Drive, Ste 100 Oakville, Ontario L6H 6X7 Canada	,				
	Internal Address:				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) attached []yes [X] no	'				
Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address:				
[x] nunc pro tunc Assignment [] Merger	26 Lorena Street, Barrie, Ontario				
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	Add:				
f Jouen	Additional names(s) and addresses attached [] yes [X] no				
Execution Date: July 13, 2006, effective March 30, 2006 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s): 11/019,212; 11/062,551;	B. Patent No.(s): 6,308,937 B1; 6,213,452 B1;				
29/197,583	6,637,728 B2; 5,406,756; 5,098,045, 5,216,852; 4,954,015; 5,038,528, 5,067,675; 5,035,092; 5,617,678;				
	7,017,614; D466,614S; D455,839S; D459,494S; (
	D506,111S; D346,735				
,					
Additional numbers attached					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 20				
_ ,					
Frank Farfan MacBeth: & Johnson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$800.00				
133 Richmond Street West, Suite 301					
Toronto, Ontario M5H 2L7 ∠Canada	enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	8. Deposit account number: 040752.				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
WINGLE CO.	,				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true original document.	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the				
•					
	12 2001				
Frank Faifan Name of Person Signing Signatur	140V 1, 2006				
Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					

Fax (1 571 273 0140)/or mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director- US Patent and Trade-mark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA
22313-1450

PATENT

700295405

REEL: 018480 FRAME: 0141

CANADA)		
PROVINCE OF ONTARIO)	TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS	
)	MAY COME DE CERT OF DE MICH	ر د
	1	MAY COME, BE SEEN OR BE KNOWN	4
To Wit			,

I, FRANK PAUL FARFAN, a Notary Public, in and for the Province of Ontario, by Royal Authority duly appointed, residing at the City of Toronto in said Province, DO CERTIFY AND ATTEST that the paper-writing hereto annexed is a true copy of a document produced to me and purporting to be an Assignment by A.O. Smith Enterprises Ltd. in favour of GSW Building Products Inc. dated July 13, 2006, of various patents, industrial design registrations, design patents and applications therefor set out in a Schedule "A" attached thereto, the said copy having been compared by me with the original document, an act whereof being requested I have granted under my Notarial Form and Seal of Office to serve and avail as occasion shall or may require.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereto subscribed my name and affixed my Notarial Seal of Office at the City of Toronto, Ontario, Canada this $19^{\rm th}$ day of October, 2006.

A Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario

PATENT REEL: 018480 FRAME: 0142

Assignment

WHEREAS

whose full post office address is:

A.O. Smith Enterprises Ltd. ("Assignor") 2020 Winston Park Drive, Suite 100 Oakville, Ontario L6H 6X7

Insert (from next page)

in consideration of One Dellar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell-and assign to

whose full post office address is:

GSW Building Products Inc. ("Assignee") 26 Lorena Street, Barrie, Ontario L4N 4P4

all its right, title and interest in Canada, the United States and all other countries in and to the Letters Patent, Patent Applications, Industrial Design Registrations and Industrial Design Applications listed in the attached Schedule "A", and any and all inventions and industrial designs disclosed, claimed or shown therein, together with the right to sue and recover in respect of any past infringements thereof, and together with any right to claim priority based upon any of said Applications; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which the said Letters Patent, Patent Applications and Industrial Design Registrations and Applications are granted, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

SIGNED at One	WILLE, ONTARIO, this	/3		day of
- July		,	,	,

A.O. SMITH ENTERPRISES LTD.

er. *27 – 170*

print name & title: D.R. Hambly, President

(corporate seal)

Witness

(If no corporate seal signing officers signature must be witnessed)

(MISC G)

PATENT

REEL: 018480 FRAME: 0143

NOV-03-2006 12:11 DENNISON AND ASSOCIATES

Insert (to be inserted where noted on previous page)

is, by virtue of Articles of Amalgamation dated April 7, 2006, successor by law to all interests of GSW Inc., 2020 Winston Park Drive, Suite 100, Oakville, Ontario L6H 6X7 (formerly of 20 Eglinton Avenue East, Suite #1903, P.O. Box 2047, Toronto, Ontario M4R 1K8) including in and to an Asset Transfer Agreement dated March 30, 2006 between GSW Inc. and GSW Building Products Inc. ("Agreement"), by virtue of which, effective March 30, 2006, GSW Inc. sold, assigned and transferred its rights set out below to GSW Building Products Inc. and the parties hereto now wish to confirm such sale, assignment and transfer effective as of said date;

In consideration of One Dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents hereby confirms such sale, assignment and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, effective as of March 30, 2006, to

Det

PATENT REEL: 018480 FRAME: 0144

SCHEDULE "A"

Patents

Title	Country	Status	Seriel No.	Piling Date	Issue No.	1 1
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		,			I IMUG 140.	Issue Date :
RAILING	Canada	Pending	2,268,209	Apr 6, 1999		
SYSTEM			<u> </u>	1	1	
RAILING	U.S.A.	(ssued	09/450,444	Nov 30, 1999	6,308,937 BI	Oct 30, 2001
RAILING		1 				
SUPPORT POST	Canada	issued	2,269,189	Apr 15, 1999	2,269,189	Jan 31, 2006
RAILING	U.S.A.	Isoued	09/414,405	Oct 7, 1999	6 212 462 51	
SUPPORT POST			031717103	Oct 7, 1999	6,213,452 B1	Apr 10, 2001
PLASTIC	U.S.A.	bayaal	09/892,522	Jun 28, 2001	6,637,728 BZ	Oct 28, 2003
PRIVACY FENCE					, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
BLOW MOLDED	Canada	b4!	1 200		<u></u>	1
RAILING	Callaba	Pending	2,3(6,732	Aug 25, 2000		"
SECTION	1		1		ľ	
HINGED RAIN	Canada	Issued	2,086,480	Dec 30, (992	2,086,480	Jun 25, 1996
OUTTER	1	<u> </u>	<u></u> '	<u>]</u>		301. 23, 1330
HINGED RAIN OUTTER	U.S.A.	lssued	929,946	Aug 14, 1992	5,406,756	Apr 18, 1995
CONCEALED	U.S.A.	(ssued	421,246	Oct 13, 1989	5,098,045	Mar 24, 1992
OUTTER					3,030,043	1412F 24, 1992
HANGER HINGED RAIN	710.	ļ <u>; </u>	 	<u> </u>		<u> </u>
OUTTER	U.S.A.	Issued	610,522	Nov 8, 1990	5,216,852	Jun 8, 1993
GUTTER SCOOP	Canada	Pending	2,455,307	Jan 16, 2004	 	
DOWNSPOUT	Canada	Pending	2,455,291	Jan 16, 2004	-	<u> </u>
BXTENSION			<u>L</u> .			
DOWNSPOUT EXTENSION	U.S.A.	Pending	10/759,036	Jan 20, 2004		
QUITER	Canada	Pending	2,464,177		<u> </u>	
WELDING	Columbia	remaing	2,404,177	Mar 31, 2004	1	
DEVICE.				•		
GUTTER	Ü.S.A.	Pending	11/019,212	Dec 23, 2004	-	
WELDING DEVICE		i			-	
POST TRIM	Cenada	Pending	2,497,860	Feb 21; 2005	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ASSEMBLY		1 Change	2,437,440	PED 21; 2005		ı
POST TRIM	U.S.A.	Pending	11/062,551	Feb 23, 2005		
ASSEMBLY				1	<u> </u>	
Envestrough Hanger	Cénada	issued	572,759	Jul 22, 1988	1,310,167	Nov. 17, 1992
OUTTER SEAL	Canada	Issued	2,014,102	Apr 6, 1990	2,014,102	4-1-1-200
GUTTER SEAL	U.S.A.	Istued	07/503,936	Apr 4, 1990	4,954,015	Jun 1, 1999 Sep 4, 1990
Otaket Scal	Canada	issued	2,016,279	May 5, 1990	2,016,279	Nov 16, 1999
Gasket Seal	U.S.A.	lesued	07/520,742	May \$, 1990	5,034,528	Aug (3, [99]
Pascia Angle	Canada	koveti.	2,021,168	Jul 13, 1990	2,021,168	Feb 12, 2002
Adapter for an Bavestrough	Į.	1		Í		.1
System	- 1			Ì		ļ
FASCIA ANGLE	U.S.A.	taussi	07/565,970	Aug 13, 1990	5,067,675	Nov 26, 1991
ADAPTER FOR						, _j ,
AN EAVESTROUGH					j	· '
SYSTEM	ŀ					-
Nonsymmetrical	Canada	Issued	2,021,169	Jul 13, 1990	2,021,169	Feb 19, 2002
Pavestrough		1				
Pitting Noneytnmetrical	115.		44.431.474			
Fromsymmetrical Envestrough	U.S.A.	Issued	07/565,969	Aug 13, 1990	5,035,092	Jul 30, 1991 6
Pitting		{			ļ	· ' '
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		•	 	·	

PATENT

REEL: 018480 FRAME: 0145

Eavestrough System	U.S.A.	(saued	08/3 [6,369	Oct 3, 1994	5,617,678	Apr 8, 1997
avestrough System	Canada	tousel	2,077,109	Aug 28, 1992	2,077,109	Dec 12, 1995
BAVESTROUGH BRACKET	Conada	Issued	2,476,351	Nov 29, 1996	2,476,351	Nov 8, 2005
ASSEMBLY AVESTROUGH BRACKET	Canada	Issued	2,191,642	Nov 29, 1996	2,191,642	Aug 9, 2005
SSEMBLY LASTIC FENCE	Сапада	fasued	508,742	A 9 100c		1148 2, 2003
ONSTRUCTION				Apr 8, 1986	1,268,007	Арт 24, 1990

Design Patents & Industrial Designs

Tirle	Country	Status	Serial No.	Filing Date	Issue No.	Jeans Plan
PRIVACY PENCE	U.S.A.	Issued	29/160,608	May 15, 2002	D466,614 S	Isant Date Dec 3, 2002
PICKET PENCE SECTION	Ceneda	Issued	2000-2020	Jul 28, 2000	91563	Feb 23, 2001
PICKET FENCE SECTION	U.S.A.	issued	29/136,009	Jan 24, 200)	D455,839 S	Apr. 14, 2002
POST	Canada	Issued	99090	Jul 28, 2000	99090	Dec 30 5000
*O\$T	Canada	Issued	2000-2019	Jul 28, 2000	95893	Dec 30, 2002
POSTICAP	U.S.A.	[acced	29/136,008	Jan 24, 2001		Dec 30, 2002
LAND SCOOP	Canada	fistued	105239	Dec 12, 2003	D459,494 S	Jun 23, 2002
IAND SCOOP	U.S.A.	Istued	29/197,625	Jan 20, 2004	105239	Jun 21, 2005
DOWNSPOUT EXTENSION	Canada	Issued	105240	Dec 12, 2003	D506,111 S 105240	Jun 14, 2005 Mar 30, 2005
DOWNSPOUT EXTENSION	U.S.A.	Pending	29/197,583	Jan 20, 2004		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
KAVESTROUGH KOOK	U.S.A.	laued	29/002,014	Nov 30, 1992	346,735	

PATENT
REEL: 018480 FRAME 0146 07

Our Ref: FF GEN 229A

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(les):
A.O. Smith Enterprises Ltd. 2020 Winston Park Drive, Ste 100 Oakville, Ontario L6H 6X7 Canada	Name: GSW Building Products Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) attached []yes [X] no 3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] nunc pro tunc Assignment [] Merger	Street Address: 26 Lorena Street, Barrie, Ontario Canada L4N 4P4
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	Additional names(s) and addresses attached [] yes [X] no
Execution Date: July 13, 2006, effective March 30, 2006 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s): 11/019,212; 11/062,551; 29/197,583	B. Patent No.(s): 6,308,937 B1; 6,213,452 B1; 6,637,728 B2; 5,406,756; 5,098,045, 5,216,652; 4,954,015; 5,038,528, 5,067,675; 5,035,092; 5,617,678; 7,017,614; D466,614S; D455,839S; D459,494S; D506,111S; D346,735
	'
Additional numbers attached	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 20
Frank Farfan MacBeth & Johnson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$800.00
133 Richmond Street West, Suite 301 Toronto, Ontario M5H 2L7	
Canada	[
	8. Deposit account number: 040752.
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true original document.	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
	1) 2221
Erank Ferfan	NOV 7, 2006
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Fax (1 571 273 0140)/or mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director- US Patent and Trade-mark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA

22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 018480 FRAME: 0147

RECORDED: 11/03/2006